
The Transport Company
MOWASALAT (KARWA)

Mowasalat (Karwa) announces the following tender:

Tel.:  4458 8724         Fax:  4458 8850

Tender Ref. No. Tender Title Tender 
Fee

Electronic Tender Fee 
Payment Dates 

Tender 
Bond

Bid Closing 
Date

TC-036-
LTS-2024

Lease of Innova Hybrid Vehicles
QAR
2,000

2 to 8 September
2024 

QAR
450,000

8 October 
2024

TC-038-
EGS-2024

Maintenance of Automatic Doors, 
Roller Shutters & Gate Barriers

QAR
1,000

2 to 8 September
2024 

QAR
36,000

9 October 
2024

CONDITIONS:

 ► Bidder must submit proof of tender fee payment 
(Bank Deposit Slip + a Signed & Stamped Expression 
of Interest (indicating Tender Ref. No. and Title / 
Company Name and details of nominated contact 
person i.e., Tel. No., Fax No., and Email address) 
+ Copy of valid Commercial Registration to 
Mowasalat Secretary - Tender Committee at email:          
tenders@mowasalat.com

 ► Tender documents will be released via email on the next working day after the tender fee payment date to all 
bidders who have submitted the bank deposit slip and other documents requested (i.e.,  9 September 2024)

 ► Bonds: Tender Bond & Performance Bond: Bids must be accompanied by Bonds issued by a local bank 
operating in the State of Qatar as per the Qatar Central Bank template. Further details of bonds can be found 
in the tender documents. Bids without Tender Bond shall not be considered.

 ► Tender validity: Bid validity period shall be 180 days from the bid closing date.

 ► Tender documents submission: Bids must be submitted in 3 separate sealed (IN RED WAX) envelopes 
addressed to Secretary - Tender Committee clearly highlighting the Tender Ref. No. & Tender Title:

 ● Envelope 1# must include the Technical Bid submission (1 Original + 1 non-Editable copy in a USB)
 ● Envelope 2# must include Commercial Bid submission (1 Original + 1 Editable MS Excel spreadsheet 

copied in a USB)
 ● Envelope 3# must include the Tender Bond (1 Original)

 ► Bid Closing Date: Bid submission deadline is 12.00 noon Doha Local Time as on the Bid closing date shown 
above. The 3 envelopes must be handed over to the Office of The Secretary - Tender Committee, located at 
Mowasalat Head Office, Industrial Area. Any tender submitted after the deadline will not be considered.

 ► Interested bidder shall pay the tender fee to 
Mowasalat Bank Account details as shown:

Mowasalat LocationSupplier Registration

Beneficiary Name MOWASALAT-KARWA COMPANY

A/C No. 0013 - 011272 - 060

IBAN QA07 QNBA 0000 0000 0013 0112 7206 0

Swift Code No. QNBAQAQA

Branch Address Corporate Branch, P.O Box 1000, Doha - Qatar

Currency QAR

CR No. 26887


